
Pediatric Special Interest Group Request 

The mission of the WIN pediatric special interest group (SIG) is to foster connections and community 
that contribute to high quality health care for infants, children, adolescents, and their families through 
research, scholarly projects (evidence-based practice, quality improvement), education, advocacy, and 
mentorship.  
 
Contact: Kristi K. Westphaln PhD, RN, CPNP-PC 
                Assistant Professor, University of California Los Angeles School of Nursing 
                email: kwestphaln@sonnet.ucla.edu 
                Cell phone: 626-375-0655 
 
Founding Members:  
Perry Gee PhD, RN, NEA-BC, FAAN perry.gee@imail.org  
Teri Hernandez PhD, RN, FAAN Teri.hernandez@CUAnschutz.edu  
Marie Lobo PhD, RN, FAAN Mlobo@salud.unm.edu  
Annette Nasr PhD, RN, MPA, NE-BC, FAAN ANasr@stanfordchildrens.org  
Nancy Pike PhD, RN, CPNP-AC/PC, FAHA, FAAN napike@hs.uci.edu  
Elaine Walsh PhD, RN, PMHCNS-BC, FAAN emwalsh@uw.edu  
Kristi Westphaln PhD, RN, CPNP-PC kwestphaln@sonnet.ucla.edu  
Teri Moser Woo PhD, RN, ARNP, CPNP-PC, CNL ,FAANP teriwoo@woofamily5.net  
 
Meetings:  
We propose meeting a minimum of twice per year via zoom in addition to meeting in person at the 
annual WIN Conference.  
 
Meeting Log: 
First Meeting: Wednesday April 9, 2025 from 7-8am at the WIN 2025 Conference 
 
Priority Ideas for 2025-2026: 
1. Host a pediatric poster walk at the Conference each year (pilot = WIN 2026) 
2. Support a pediatric symposium at WIN 
3. Advocacy Work 
4. Webinar about navigating a career in pediatric-focused research (mentoring) 
 
Additional Ideas 
1. How to support publication: Lots of discussion at AFPNP session at NAPNAP this year about the 
quality of pediatric DNP projects and how to go about successful publication – could brainstorm more 
ideas about this 
2. Mentoring for students, clinician nurses, early career researchers, and faculty   
3. Could consider a peds SIG best poster award 
4. Collaborate with other peds folks from MNRS, ERNS, SNRS, and/or National Pediatric Nurse Scientist 
Collaborative and The National Doctorate of Nursing Practice Collaborative 
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